Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Feng Wang	09/05/2006
Jia-sheng Su	09/05/2006
Sheng-Wen Bai	09/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ulead Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7F., No. 19-5, Sanchong Rd.	
Internal Address:	Nangang District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11530959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: RBallarini@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Ballarini

30 S. 17th Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEE-PT319

> **PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0605**

500149861

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Ballarini	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment'#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
1) Cheng-Feng Wang, Jia-sheng Su, Sheng-V	Wen Bai
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	
2) Ulead Systems, Inc.	having a place of business at
3) 7F., No. 19-5, Sanchong Rd., Nangang Distriction	
mprovements which are disclosed in the entitled	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
(4) <u>METHOD OF BUTTON ROUTING EDITING F</u>	OR STORAGE MEDIUM MENU
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	September 5, 2006
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No	
	ents which may be granted on said application,
	s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for
the protection of industrial property and appli	
	•
It is hereby authorized and requested th	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to interest or its designee.	said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
interest of its designee.	
	greed that, when requested, without charge to
	ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,
	cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
securing and maintaining patent protection as	
	•
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
	_ ` 7
September 5, 2006	Cheng-Feng Wang Cheng-Farg U
	Jia-sheng Su Jia-sheng Su Sheng-Wen Bai Sheng-Wen Bai
September 5, 2006	Jia-snenj su
	Sheng-Wen Bai
September 5, 2006	Sheng-Wen Bai
	0
·	
WITNESSES:	
WIIIIDDDD.	
	·

RECORDED: 09/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 018233 FRAME: 0607